

**STARBUCKS COFFEE ALLERGY INFORMATION**

This is the information on the main allergens and their derivatives in our products. Depending on your allergy, please select which you prefer.

	GLUTEN	CRUSTACEANS	EGGS	FISH	PEANUTS	SOY	MILK	NUTS	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME	SULPHITES	LUPINS	MOLUSCS	
<b>COFFEE AND ESPRESSO</b>															
Caffè Latte with or without ice (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free))							●								
Caffè Latte with or without ice (with soy milk)						●	●								
Cappuccino with or without ice (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free))							●								
Cappuccino with or without ice (with soy milk)						●	●								
Caffè Mocca with or without ice (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)						●	●								
Caffè Mocca with or without ice (with soy milk)						●	●								
White Mocha (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)						●	●								
White Mocha (with soy milk)						●	●								
Caramel Macchiato with or without ice (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free))	●					●	●					●			
Caramel Macchiato with or without ice (with soy milk)	●					●	●					●			
Caffè Americano															
Caffè Americano (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)						●	●								
Caffè Americano (with soy milk)						●	●								
Espresso						●									
Espresso Macchiato (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)						●	●								
Espresso Macchiato (with soy milk)						●	●								
Espresso Panna							●								
Pumpkin Spice Latte (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)							●								
Pumpkin Spice Latte (with soy milk)						●	●								
Flat White (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)							●								
Flat White (with soy milk)						●	●								
<b>TEAS</b>															
English Breakfast															
Earl Grey															
Chai															
Jasmine Orange															
Spearmint Green															
Mint Blend															
Vanilla Rooibos															
Chamomile Blend															
							●								
							●								
Chai Tea Latte (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)						●	●								
Chai Tea Latte (with soy milk)						●	●								
Hot Mulled Fruits: Chai with Grape							●								
Hot Mulled Fruits: Chai with Apple	●					●	●						●		
<b>CHOCOLATE AND OTHER OPTIONS</b>															
Exclusive Hot Chocolate (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)						●	●								
Exclusive Hot Chocolate (with soy milk)						●	●								
Hot Chocolate with Caramel (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)	●					●	●					●			
Hot Chocolate with Caramel (with soy milk)	●					●	●					●			
Natural Orange Juice															
<b>FRAPPUCCINO® BLEND BEVERAGE</b>															
Coffee Frappuccino®															
Coffee (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free))							●								
Coffee (with soy milk)						●									
Mocha (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)						●	●								
Mocha (with soy milk)						●	●								
White Mocha (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)						●	●								
White Mocha (with soy milk)						●	●								
Caramel (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)	●					●	●					●			
Caramel (with soy milk)	●					●	●					●			
Caramel Coffee Jelly (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)	●					●	●					●			
Caramel Coffee Jelly (with soy milk)	●					●	●					●			

- Contains the allergen.
- Might contain the allergen.
- None of the ingredients contains the allergen.

The allergen information is based on data provided by our approved suppliers, none of the companies making up Grupo Vips (SIGLA, S.A. and affiliated companies) being responsible for the accuracy and reliability of this information.

Due to the manufacturing process of the products throughout the various stages to consumption, it is not possible to exclude the accidental presence of traces of other allergens different to the ones stated here.

Not all products are available at every establishment. Allergen information may suffer variations. Please always refer to the most recent update.

**STARBUCKS COFFEE ALLERGY INFORMATION**

This is the information on the main allergens and their derivatives in our products. Depending on your allergy, please select which you prefer.

	GLUTEN	CRUSTACEANS	EGGS	FISH	PEANUTS	SOY	MILK	NUTS	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME	SULPHITES	LUPINS	MOLUSCS
<b>Cream Frappuccino®</b>														
Chocolate (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)						●	●							
Chocolate (with soy milk)						●	●							
White Chocolate (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)						●	●							
White Chocolate (with soy milk)						●	●							
Caramel (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)	●					●	●					●		
Caramel (with soy milk)	●					●	●					●		
Vanilla (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)						●	●							
Vanilla (with soy milk)						●	●							
Strawberry (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)						●	●							
Strawberry (with soy milk)						●	●							
Mango Passion Fruit Yoghurt (con leche desnatada, semidesnatada, entera o sin lactosa)						●	●							
Mango Passion Fruit Yoghurt (con soja)						●	●							
Red Berry Yoghurt (con leche desnatada, semidesnatada, entera o sin lactosa)						●	●							
Red Berry Yoghurt (con soja)						●	●							
Caramel Cream Coffee Jelly (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)	●					●	●					●		
Caramel Cream Coffee Jelly (with soy milk)	●					●	●					●		
Lemon Vanilla (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)	●		●			●	●							
Lemon Vanilla (with soy milk)	●		●			●	●							
Java Chip (with non-fat milk, semi-skimmed milk, whole milk or lactose-free)	●					●	●							
Java Chip (with soy milk)	●					●	●							
<b>EXTRAS</b>														
Coffee														
Cream							●							
Vanilla														
Vanilla Light														
Caramel														
Caramel Light														
Mocca						●	●							
Mocca Blanco						●	●							
Hazelnut Light														
Almond														
Caramel Sauce	●					●	●					●		
Chai														
Strawerry														
<b>Fruit Frappuccino®</b>														
Mango and Passionfruit														
Raspberry and Berries														
<b>STARBUCKS REFRESHA™</b>														
Berry Hibiscus														
Lime														
<b>CONDIMENTS</b>														
Cinnamon														
Nutmeg														
Vanilla														
Chocolate						●	●							
Sugar														
<b>FOOD</b>														
<b>Frostings</b>														
Frosting	●		●			●	●	●						
Chocolate Frosting	●		●			●	●	●						
Pink Frosting	●		●			●	●	●						
<b>Cakes</b>														
Classic Cinnamon Roll	●		●		●	●	●	●			●			
Berry Roll	●		●			●	●	●			●			
Lemon Cake	●		●			●	●	●			●			
Coconut and Raspberry Cake	●		●			●	●	●			●			
Chocolate Roll	●		●			●	●	●			●			

●	Contains the allergen.
◐	Might contain the allergen.
○	None of the ingredients contains the allergen.

The allergen information is based on data provided by our approved suppliers, none of the companies making up Grupo Vips (SIGLA, S.A. and affiliated companies) being responsible for the accuracy and reliability of this information.

Due to the manufacturing process of the products throughout the various stages to consumption, it is not possible to exclude the accidental presence of traces of other allergens different to the ones stated here.

Not all products are available at every establishment. Allergen information may suffer variations. Please always refer to the most recent update.

STARBUCKS COFFEE ALLERGY INFORMATION

This is the information on the main allergens and their derivatives in our products. Depending on your allergy, please select which you prefer.

	GLUTEN	CRUSTACEANS	EGGS	FISH	PEANUTS	SOY	MILK	NUTS	CELERY	MUSTARD	SESAME	SULPHITES	LUPINS	MOLUSCS
<b>Muffins</b>														
Mini Muffin Supreme	●		●			●	●	●						
Blueberry Muffin	●		●			●	●	●						
Chocolate Supreme Muffin	●		●			●	●	●						
Strawberry and White Chocolate Muffin	●		●			●	●	●						
Apple / Walnut Cinnamon Wholemeal Muffin	●		●			●	●	●						
Hazelnut Chocolate Chip Muffin	●		●			●	●	●						
Vanilla Chocolate Chip Muffin	●		●			●	●	●						
<b>Bakery</b>														
Croissant	●		●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●		
Pain au Chocolat	●		●	●	●	●	●	●		●	●	●		
Bagel with Cream Cheese	●					●	●	●						
<b>Others</b>														
Pancakes with Cream and Strawberry Syrup	●		●				●	●						
Pancakes with Cream and Caramel Syrup	●		●			●	●	●				●		
Pancakes with Cream and Chocolate Syrup	●		●			●	●	●						
Chocolate Brownie	○		●		●	●	●	●						
Gluten-free Chocolate Brownie			●		●	●	●	●						
Custard Tart	●		●		●	●	●	●			●			
Tachinho do Abade	●		●		●	●	●	●						
Almond Tart	●		●		●	●	●	●						
Toast with Butter & Jam (any flavour)	●		●			●	●	●			●			
<b>Cookies</b>														
Oat & Raisin Cookie	●		●			●	●	●			●			
White Chocolate Cookie	●		●			●	●	●				●		
Dark Chocolate Cookie	●		●			●	●	●				●		
Mini Dark Chocolate Cookie	●		●			●	●	●				●		
Caramel & Pecan Cookie	●		●			●	●	●						
Cranberry Cookie	●		●			●	●	●						
Nutella Cookie	●		●			●	●	●						
<b>Cakes</b>														
Carrot Cake	●		●				●	●			●			
Apple Cake	●		●			●	●	●						
Double Chocolate Cake	●		●			●	●	●			●			
Dulce de Leche Cheesecake	●		●			●	●	●			●	●	●	
Raspberry Cheesecake	●		●			●	●	●			●		●	
<b>Sandwiches &amp; Savouries</b>														
Iberian Ham Sandwich	●		●	●		●	●	●		●	●	●		●
Egg Sandwich	●	●	●	●		●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●
Ham & Cheese Croissant	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●
Vegetable Roll	●		●				●	●						
Ham & Cheese Roll	●		●				●	●						
Beef Pie	●		●				●	●						
Chicken Pie	●		●				●	●						

●	Contains the allergen.
○	Might contain the allergen.
□	None of the ingredients contains the allergen.

The allergen information is based on data provided by our approved suppliers, none of the companies making up Grupo Vips (SIGLA, S.A. and affiliated companies) being responsible for the accuracy and reliability of this information.  
 Due to the manufacturing process of the products throughout the various stages to consumption, it is not possible to exclude the accidental presence of traces of other allergens different to the ones stated here.  
 Not all products are available at every establishment. Allergen information may suffer variations. Please always refer to the most recent update.